## Forest County Board of Adjustment

## **Meeting Notice**

By Order of the Chairman, Harry Thurin, Forest County Board of Adjustment

TO: The property owners within 300 ft. of:

Property owned by Richard Horkman

2923 Trump Lake Rd

Legally Described as Section 29, Township 35N, Range 15E

Parcel ID #: 028-00811-0000

Town of Wabeno

## **Notice of Public Hearing**

The Forest County Board of Adjustment will hold a public hearing on Friday June 29<sup>th</sup>, 2018 at 10:30 a.m. to consider the following application for variance:

Richard Horkman, applicant for variance to erect a structure closet than 15ft to the closest property line as required by Section 10.5.B.1 of the Forest County Shoreland Ordinance.

The Board of Adjustment will tour the site on Friday, June 29<sup>th</sup>, 2018 at approximately 9:45 a.m. . . . The committee will convene the meeting at 10:30 a.m., at the Wabeno Town Hall, located at 4473 N. Branch St. Wabeno, WI.

Written and oral testimony will be entered into the record and considered when making the decisions. All interested person wishing to be heard are invited to be present or give written testimony at or prior to the hearing. Original materials may be viewed in the Forest County Land and Water (Zoning) office.

Signed: Jeannie Fannin

Forest County Board of Adjustment Clerk

Prior to this hearing, notice was given to the public by posting on the west and east entrance door of the Forest County Courthouse. The above persons were notified by regular mail. The media was notified on Thursday, June 7, 2018. The notice was also posted on the County's website.

Every effort will be made to reasonably accommodate persons with special needs. Please contact this office at 715-478-3893 to address your concerns.